## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.	
Adopt Resolution honoring <b>Denise Duffy &amp; Associates, Inc.</b> )	
on the occasion of their 30 <sup>th</sup> Year Anniversary)	

WHEREAS, Denise Duffy & Associates has been part of the Monterey Community since the company was founded in 1984, providing professional planning and environmental consulting services to clients on the Monterey Peninsula and further afield; and

WHEREAS, Denise Duffy & Associates has demonstrated successful and effective environmental leadership and stewardship in Monterey County for over 30 years; and

WHEREAS, Denise Duffy & Associates maintains a dedicated and extremely qualified team of professionals whose service to public and private sector clients, the environment and the community is exemplary; and

WHEREAS, Denise Duffy & Associates is recognized as the leading environmental consulting firm in the combined areas of water resource planning, natural resources, and environmental consulting throughout the Central Coast of California; and

WHEREAS, Denise Duffy & Associates has provided outstanding leadership in effective environmental problem solving, meeting planning goals of clients while respecting the natural resources that enrich our communities; and

WHEREAS, Denise Duffy and Denise Duffy & Associates have supported environmental education in our community for decades and Denise Duffy & Associates and team continue to support education, community, and the environment in Monterey County.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all citizens thereof, congratulates **Denise Duffy & Associates** on the occasion of their 30<sup>th</sup> Anniversary and acknowledges them for their outstanding achievements, contributions, and services in the field of environmental planning for the community and the County of Monterey.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** on this 16<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2014 by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 77, for the meeting on December 16, 2014.

Dated:	
	Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.
	By